FORM PTO-1619A

04-02-2001



3/24/01

101654418

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Our File 12-58 US

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached First Party Name  Larry Hamid  Second Party Name  Document Reel # Frame #  Derek Bouius  License  Change of Name  Merger  Other:  Execution Date Month Day Y Mar 20 20  Mar 20 20	10: 11	ne Commis	ssioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:	Please rec	ord the attached	original docume	ent(s) or o	copy(ies)		38
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Subr	nission	Туре			Conveyan	се Туре				7 1
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		$\boxtimes$	New			X	Assignment		Security Agreement Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #											
Conveying Party(ies)							Merger				
First Party Name Larry Hamid  Second Party Name Derek Bouius  Third Party Name Albert Hum  Fourth Party Name  Fifth Party Name  Beceiving Party  DEW Engineering and Development Limited  3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa City  Omestic Representative Name and Address  Gordon Freedman  Freedman & Associates  117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350  Nepean, Ontario  K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							Ü				
First Party Name Larry Hamid  Second Party Name Derek Bouius  Third Party Name Albert Hum  Fourth Party Name  Fifth Party Name  Fifth Party Name  DEW Engineering and Development Limited  3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa City  Omestic Representative Name and Address  Gordon Freedman  Freedman & Associates  117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350  Nepean, Ontario  K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conv	eying F	Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additi	ional name	es of conveying	parties attach	ed			
Third Party Name Albert Hum Fourth Party Name Fifth Party Name  Receiving Party  DEW Engineering and Development Limited 3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa City  Province/Country  Comestic Representative Name and Address  Gordon Freedman Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  VZEOT FRANCEIA 00000040 09812833  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		First Pa	arty Name	Larry Hamid							<u>Year</u> 2001
Fourth Party Name  Fifth Party Name  Receiving Party  DEW Engineering and Development Limited 3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa City  Province/Country  Comestic Representative Name and Address  Gordon Freedman Freedman Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Second	l Party Name	Derek Bouius					Mar	20	2001
Fifth Party Name  Receiving Party  DEW Engineering and Development Limited 3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa City  Omestic Representative Name and Address  Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached additional names of receiving parties attached and additional names of receiving parties		Third P	arty Name	Albert Hum	<b>₹</b> ħ/	1		i e	Mar	20	2001
DEW Engineering and Development Limited 3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa City  Omestic Representative Name and Address  Gordon Freedman Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  K2E 6T8 Province/Country Postal Code  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Fourth	Party Name		09/	812833	•				
DEW Engineering and Development Limited 3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa Ontario, Canada K2E 6T8 City Province/Country Postal Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada		Fifth Pa	ırty Name								
DEW Engineering and Development Limited 3429 Hawthorne Road  Ottawa Ontario, Canada City Ordentic Representative Name and Address Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Recei	iving Pa	arty			☐ Mark if	additional nam	es of re	ceiving pa	rties at	tached
Ottawa City Province/Country Postal Code  Oomestic Representative Name and Address Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		DEW E	ngineering and	Development Lim	ited						
City Province/Country Postal Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		3429 Ha	wthorne Road								
City Province/Country Postal Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Ottawa			Ontar	rio Canada		v	ንሮ ሬፕያ		
Gordon Freedman Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY											
Freedman & Associates 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	)ome	stic Re	presentative	e Name and Ac	ldress						
117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350 Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  /2001 FFANAEIA 00000040 09812833 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Gordon	Freedman								
Nepean, Ontario K2G 5X3 Canada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Freedma	ın & Associates	S							
K2G 5X3 Canada  72001 FFANREIA 00000040 09812833 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		117 Cen	trepointe Drive	, Suite 350							
K2G 5X3 Canada  //2001 FFANAEIA 0000/0040 09812833 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Nepean,	Ontario								
		-									
2:581 40.00 OP	72001	FFANAEIA O	0000040 09812833	F	OR OFFIC	E USE ONLY	7-10-4				
	:581		40	.00 OP							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					<del>*</del>						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0892

FORM PTO-1619B		Page 2			J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name a	nd Address				(613) 274	-7272			
Gordon Freedman									
Freedman & Associate									
117 Centrepointe Driv	e, Suite 350								
Nepean, Ontario									
K2G 5X3 Canada									
Pages Enter the total attachments.	number of pages of the	attached convey	ance document inc	luding any	2				
Application Number(s) ( Enter either the Patent Application Nu			ark if additional nan TH numbers for the sam		parties at	ttached			
Patent Application	n Number(s)		Patent N	umber(s)					
	ng filed together with a <u>n</u> signed by the first name			e the Month Mar	Day <b>20</b>	Year 2001			
Patent Cooperation Trea	aty (PCT)								
Enter PCT application assigned.	number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Ap	oplication Number	has not been	PCT					
Number of Properties	Enter total number of	f properties involv	ed.	1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	\$40.00	\$40.00						
Method of Payment:	Enclosed-Cheque No	o. 🗵	Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional fees	can be charged to th	e account.)						
	Deposit Acc	count Number:	unt Number:			50-1142			
	Authorized	to charge additio	nal fees:	Yes 🛚 🗵	] No				
Statement of Signature			<del></del>	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<del></del>				
To the best of my know	vledge and belief, the for I document. Charges to					is a			
Gordon Freedman, Reg		93m	2	March 2					
ivame of Person Si	Signal	Signature			Date				

PATENT REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0893 Sent By: Freedman & Associates;

813 274 7414;

Mar-19-01 13:39:

Page 10/11

Our File No. 12-58 US

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION **UNIVERSAL**

WHEREAS, I'We Larry Hamid, Derek Boulus and Albert Hum whose full post office addresses are respectively 561 Brookridge Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario K4A 123 Canada; 2-12 Ross Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 0N3 Canada; and, 420F Moodie Drivé, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8A6 Canada, have invented certain improvements in and described in a patent application entitled Security Access Method and Apparatus flied herewith, and:

WHEREAS, DEW Engineering and Development Limited (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 3429 Hawthorne Road, Ottawa, Ontario K2E 6T8 Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/wo further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said Invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; lestify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, logal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS:

any Karial Date: March 20, 20 L.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0894

Mar 20 01 02:33p American Biometric

613-736-1742

p.12

" Sent By: Freedman & Associates;

613 274 7414;

Mar-19-01 13:39;

Page 11/11

- 2 -

Our File No. 12-58 US

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Him Date: March 20,200/

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011626 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 03/21/2001**